# "Naasa Securities Fastest Finger First" Campaign <u>Terms & Conditions</u>

## 1. Introduction:

Naasa Securities, the leading stock broker company in Nepal, in collaboration with telecom giant Ncell, has introduced an online DEMAT and Mero Share Account opening campaign. Participants will receive a substantial discount of 55% on opening and renewing their DEMAT and Mero Share Accounts through the Ncell app.

Every month, the top three participants who manage to open accounts in the shortest time will win exciting prizes over the course of 12 months. The prizes are as follows:

- 1st place: Realme Narzo 70 Pro
- 2nd and 3rd place: Redmi Watch 3 Active

All Ncell mobile service users with Android and iOS phones are eligible for this campaign.

## 2. Campaign Period:

Starting from 25 August 2024, 00:00 AM (UTC+05:45) to 24 August 2025, 11:59 PM (UTC+05:45).

## 3. Campaign Mechanics & Rules:

a. This campaign is open to all Ncell mobile service users with Android and iOS phones, residing both within and outside Nepal.

b. Participants can open any number of accounts for a duration of 1 to 5 years through the Ncell app to enter the campaign.

c. However, the announced winner of the prizes will be the individual under whose name and number the Ncell app is registered.

### 4. How to Participate:

- a. Download the Ncell App.
- b. Navigate to the Naasa icon.
- c. Click on "Create DEMAT & Mero Share Account."
- d. Fill in the account opening form with your Ncell mobile number.
- e. Make the payment via the available payment gateways.
- f. Complete the account opening form as quickly as possible to increase your chances of securing the 1st, 2nd, or 3rd position.

#### Monthly Prizes:

- I. During the 12-month campaign period, the top three participants each month will win prizes based on their rankings.
- II. Prize items:

Ranking	Prize	Market Value
Top 1 (No. 1 Winner)	Realme Narzo 70 pro Phone	Rs. 33,999
Top 2 (1 <sup>st</sup> Runner Up)	Redmi Watch 3 Active	Rs. ,5699
Top 3 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Runner Up)	Redmi Watch 3 Active	Rs. 5,699

- III. Winners must send a private message with a copy of their citizenship and registered Ncell mobile number to the official Naasa Securities Facebook page (<u>https://www.facebook.com/NEPSE.58/</u>) for verification.
- IV. In-kind prize winners must collect their prizes within 35 days of the winner announcement.
- V. Winners must collect in-kind prizes in person from the nearest Naasa Securities branch. They must present citizenship details, take a picture, sign a receipt form, and fill in details as acknowledgment of prize acceptance.
- VI. Winners must accept in-kind prizes as is. Prizes are standard products with standard warranty services. Naasa assumes no liability for any defects or deficiencies in the prizes and will not entertain direct correspondence regarding this.

### 4. Winner Announcement

- I. The winners of the "Fastest Finger First" campaign will be announced on Ncell and Naasa official social media platform every month.
- II. Each Participant (if selected as a Prize Winner) is only eligible to win ONE (1)Prize throughout the campaign period.
- III. Participants must be 18 years or above to claim a prize. Minors should have their parent or guardian enter on their behalf.

### 5. General:

- I. By participating in this campaign, the participant agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. These terms and conditions will be final and binding at the joint discretion of the Ncell Team and the Naasa Team. No correspondence or appeals will be entertained. The organizing team (Naasa Team and Ncell Team) retains the right to change any specific terms, conditions, campaign modality, or campaign dates.
- II. The participant agrees and provides consent to Naasa for the use of any personal data provided by the participant for the purpose of participation and winner selection in this campaign in line with applicable laws of Nepal. The data shall be processed for lawful purposes directly related to the running of this campaign, including but not limited to any administrative matters to facilitate the management and organization of this campaign as well as the delivery of prizes to the winners. Any personal data provided will be retained no longer than 90 days after the campaign.
- III. Any imposition of taxes, fees, and any other costs associated with the acceptance and use of the prizes are the sole responsibility of Naasa Securities.
- IV. Any questions, comments, or complaints regarding this campaign shall be directed to Naasa Securities. Contact details are as follows: Email: ruchit.shakya@naasasecurities.com.np or Inbox on the Official Naasa Securities Facebook Page Email Subject: Naasa\*Ncell Campaign

- V. Participants must be 18 years or older to claim a prize. Minors should have their parent or guardian enter on their behalf.
- VI. Employees of Naasa Securities and their immediate families are not eligible to participate in this campaign.
- VII. Winner selection and publication are final and at the sole discretion of Naasa Securities according to the Terms & Conditions. No appeals will be entertained.
- VIII. All in-kind prizes are subject to availability and on a while-stock-last basis. Naasa Securities reserves the right to substitute any prizes with prizes of similar value at its sole and absolute discretion.
  - IX. Please be advised that all materials posted on the site are subject to public downloading and viewing by third-party viewers. All intellectual property rights contained in the apps, themes, etc., for the purpose of this campaign belonging to Naasa and Ncell shall be owned by respective parties.
  - X. This campaign and the Terms and Conditions herein shall be governed by the laws of Nepal. Naasa reserves all rights at all times to modify or amend the Terms and Conditions of this campaign from time to time. Notwithstanding anything contained herein, in no event shall Naasa be held liable in any manner arising from, in connection with, or relating to the campaign.